

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 779/2019, CM APPL.No.38692/2019
DHAPO DEVI

..... Appellant
Through: Mr.Satish Kumar Verma,
Mr.R.K.Pandey, Advocates.

versus

SHAH MOHAMMAD & ANR

..... Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
% **08.11.2019**

This appeal is against the judgment dated 21.05.2019 passed by the learned Additional District Judge, South East, Saket, New Delhi in CS No.9956/2016 whereby the suit for declaration, permanent injunction, cancellation, recovery of possession and mesne profits was decreed.

Issue notice to the respondents through all modes returnable on 16.12.2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

NOVEMBER 08, 2019
DV