



\$~29 to 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 779/2019 & CM APPL. 38692/2019

DHAPO DEVI Appellant

Through: Mr. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

versus

SHAH MOHAMMAD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Balraj Tanwar, Adv. for R-1

Mr. Vipul Goel, Adv. for R-2

+ RFA 796/2019 & CM APPL. 39606/2019

TALAT MUNIR Appellant

Through: Mr. Vipul Goel, Adv.

versus

SHAH MOHAMMED & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Balraj Tanwar, Adv. for R-1

Mr. Kshitij Singh, Adv. for R-2

+ RFA 1011/2019 & CM APPL. 10073/2020

SHAH MOHAMMAD Appellant

Through: Mr. Balraj Tanwar, Adv.

versus

TALAT MUNIR & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Goel, Adv. for R-1

Mr. Kshitij Singh, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

12.09.2022

RFA 779/2019 & other connected matters

Page 1 of 3



RFA 779/2019

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that he has moved an application for substitution of the legal representatives of Respondent 2 who has expired *pendente lite*.
2. The application is not on record.
3. He undertakes to coordinate with the Registry and have the application placed on record.

RFA 796/2019

4. The legal representatives of deceased appellant moved an application under Order XXII Rule 3 of the CPC for being substituted in place of the deceased appellant which stands allowed by the learned Registrar vide order dated 7th September 2022. However, the correct memo of parties in terms of the said order is yet to be filed.
5. Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that the needful would be done within a period of one week from today.

RFA 1011/2019

6. Respondent 2 in RFA 779/2019 is Respondent 1 in the present appeal.
7. Learned Counsel for appellant had moved an application being CM 34356/2022 under Order XXII Rule 4 of CPC to implead the LRs



of the deceased Respondent 2.

8. The said application stands allowed by the learned Registrar vide order dated 7th September 2022.

9. Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that the correct memo of parties in terms of the order dated 7th September 2022 of the learned Registrar shall be filed within one week from today.

10. List for disposal of all these appeals on 27th February 2023.

11. All parties are directed to place on record short note of their respective submissions not exceeding five pages each, accompanied by duly index compilation of judicial authorities on which they may seek to place reliance, with the relevant paragraph numbers indicated in the index accompanying the compilation, after exchanging copies *inter se* at least 48 hours in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022
dsm