



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 779/2019**
DHAPO DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

SHAH MOHAMMAD & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nadeem Khan, Adv. for R-1
(through vc)

Mr. Vipul Goel and Ms. Radhika
Goel, Advs. for R-2/Talat Munir
(through vc)

vipulgoel_85@yahoo.co.in

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.08.2025**

**CM APPL.32607/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 10(A) CPC moved
by LRs of R-1)**

1. Let court notice be issued to learned counsel-Mr. Satish Kumar Verma for the appellant/proposed LRs of deceased appellant, returnable on **24.11.2025**.
2. In the meantime, necessary steps be taken for substitution of LRs of deceased respondent No.1 before the next date.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 13, 2025

vk