



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 779/2019
DHAPO DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sumit Srivastava & Ms. Jyoti
Das, Adv. (9818778048)
chowdhrysarvesh@gmail.com
(8826008869)

versus

SHAH MOHAMMAD & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nadeem Khan, Adv. for R-1
(thr vc)
Mr. Vipul Goel (thr. vc) &
Ms. Radhika Goel, Adv. for LR
for R-2

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

**CM APPL.32607/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 10(A) CPC moved
by LR of R-1)**

1. This is an application moved by the applicants for placing on record the details of LR of deceased respondent No.1.
2. **Details of LR** of deceased-respondent no.1 are taken on record.
3. Application stands disposed of.

RFA 779/2019

4. Let learned counsel for the appellant take necessary steps for bringing on record the LR of deceased respondent



No.1 (incorporating the details of LR's of respondent No.1, as provided in CM No.32607/2025) before the next date.

5. A perusal of the office report shows that application filed for bringing on record the LR's of R-2-Talat Munir (who expired on 02.05.2021) was returned under objection in February 2023. However, no steps have been taken till date to re-file the application and to bring on record the LR's of respondent No.2.
6. Learned counsel for the LR's of Mr. Shah Mohammad submits that the details of the LR's were supplied to the counsel for the appellant on 20.04.2025.
7. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted last opportunity to file necessary application for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent No.1-Shah Mohammad and R-2 Talat Munir before the next date.
8. Learned counsel for the parties submit that appellant has also expired. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is not aware of the same and will do the needful before the next date.
9. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

vk