



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 779/2019

DHAPO DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pushaan Singh Gullia, Advocate

versus

SHAH MOHAMMAD & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Faiyaz Hasan & Mr. Nadeem

Khan, Advocates for R-1

(9654567373)

Mr. Vipul Goel, Advocate for

R-2 (through vc)

vipulgoel_85@yahoo.co.in

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. No application is filed for substitution of LR's of deceased appellant-Dhapo Devi and respondent no.1-Shah Mohammad yet.
2. Learned counsel for the LR's of respondent no.1/Shah Mohammad submits that he has the details of the LR's and will take steps to move application of bringing on record the LR's of deceased-appellant/Dhapo Devi and deceased-respondent no.1/Shah Mohammad before the next date. Ordered accordingly.
3. Re-notify on 27.08.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026

vk